



F.No:134/1/ADM/DE(01)/2023 (FMS:71300)



Govt of India, Ministry of Defence Directorate General Defence Estates

Raksha Sampada Bhawan Ulaanbaatar Marg Delhi Cantt-10 Email: <u>adgadm-dgde@nic.in</u> Dated <u>04</u> August, 2023

To,

The Principal Director, DE
Ministry of Defence
Central/Southern/Eastern/Western/Northern/South-Western Command,
Lucknow/Pune/Kolkata/Chandigarh/Jammu/Jaipur

Subject: Transfer/posting of Group 'A' Officers of Indian Defence Estates Service – Below SAG.

Reference this Directorate General letter No. 134/1/ADM/DE(01)/2023 dated 31.07.2023 on the above mentioned subject.

- 2. The Competent Authority (Director General, DE) while considering the representation of Shri Upendra Kumar, DEO Bathinda (under transfer as Deputy Director, DE, Eastern Command, Kolkata) on academic ground of his son (being in Class Xth), has decided that transfer/posting order in respect of above named officer, be kept in abeyance till 31st March, 2024.
- **3**. As a sequel, in partial modification of transfer/posting order referred above, Shri Vineet Kumar, Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board, Agra is posted as Joint Director in the Directorate of Defence Estates, Eastern Command, Kolkata, against an existing vacancy.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Director General, Defence Estates.

Vibha Sharma]

Addl. Director General(Admin)

Defence Estates

Copy to:

PCsDA-

Central/Eastern/South-Western Command,

Lucknow/Kolkata/Jaipur

Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt

CEO Agra

DEO Bathinda

Officer concerned (By name)

Sr PPS to DG DE

All IDES officers in DGDE

Personal file of the officers concerned

DGDE (Coord/Rajbhasha Vibhag)/

DMS/ AU&RC/ Guard/ Float Files/Website